May 1, 2008
LM3880/LM3880Q
Power Sequencer
General Description
The LM3880 Power Sequencer offers the easiest method to
control power up and power down of multiple power supplies
(switchers or linear regulators). By staggering the startup se-
quence, it is possible to avoid latch conditions or large in-rush

AD 120ms 120ms 120ms 120ms 120ms 120ms
See timing diagrams for more information
LM3880 Ordering Information
Standard Parts for Order*
Order
Number
Timer settings Sequence
Order
Supplied As
Package
Type
NSC Package
Drawing
Package
Marking
Feature
td1 to td6
LM3880MF-1AE 2ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F25A
LM3880MFX-1AE 2ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F25A
LM3880MFE-1AE 2ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F25A
LM3880MF-1AA 10ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F20A
LM3880MFX-1AA 10ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F20A
LM3880MFE-1AA 10ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F20A
LM3880MF-1AB 30ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F21A
LM3880MFX-1AB 30ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F21A
LM3880MFE-1AB 30ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F21A
LM3880MF-1AC 60ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F22A
LM3880MFX-1AC 60ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F22A
LM3880MFE-1AC 60ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F22A
LM3880MF-1AD 120ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F23A
LM3880MFX-1AD 120ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F23A
LM3880MFE-1AD 120ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F23A
LM3880QMFE-1AE 2ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F24A
AEC-Q100
Grade 1
qualified.
Automotive
Grade
Production
Flow**
LM3880QMF-1AE 2ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F24A
LM3880QMFX-1AE 2ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F24A
LM3880QMFE-1AA 10ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F27A
LM3880QMF-1AA 10ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F27A
LM3880QMFX-1AA 10ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F27A
LM3880QMFE-1AB 30ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F28A
LM3880QMF-1AB 30ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F28A
LM3880QMFX-1AB 30ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F28A
LM3880QMFE-1AC 60ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F29A
LM3880QMF-1AC 60ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F29A
LM3880QMFX-1AC 60ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F29A
LM3880QMFE-1AD 120ms 1 250 units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F30A
LM3880QMF-1AD 120ms 1 1k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F30A
LM3880QMFX-1AD 120ms 1 3k units T&R SOT23-6 MF06A F30A
*Non-standard parts are available upon request. Please contact National Semiconductor for more information.
**Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection
methodologies. Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products
are identified with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/automotive.